## RESOLUTION NO. 2024-53

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ESCONDIDO, CALIFORNIA, ADOPTING THE CITY OF ESCONDIDO'S INVESTMENT POLICY DATED MAY 2024

WHEREAS, the City Council has previously adopted annual Investment Policies pursuant to the requirements of the California Government Code; and

WHEREAS, the City of Escondido's May 2024 Investment Policy is in accordance with Government

Code Section 53601 and meets Association of Public Treasurers of the United States & Canada ("APT US

& C") Investment Policy Certification standards; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires at this time, and deems it to be in the best public interest, to

adopt the City of Escondido's May 2024 Investment Policy, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit "A" and is incorporated by this reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Escondido, California, as follows:

1. That the above recitations are true.

2. That the City Council hereby adopts the City of Escondido's May 2024 Investment Policy which is attached to this Resolution as Exhibit "A" and incorporated by this reference.